
ＪＡＦ九州ジムカーナ選手権　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位
B1 クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 6台 5台 5台 6台 6台 6台 6台 4台 ６戦
 1 吉原　幹二 T-OM 12 12 20 20 10 15 20 10 119 99
 2 米田　泰章 KPLR 15 20 R 10 20 12 12 20 109 99
 3 小河原　佑介 T-OM 10 15 15 8 8 10 15 15 96 80
4 猪野　伸一 GRAVEL - 8 12 12 12 20 10 12 86 78
5 関岡　優季 REALIZE - - 10 15 15 8 8 - 56 56
6 星　佑治 RAPS 6 - - 6 6 6 - - 24 24

 7 大原　秀樹 JMRC九州無所属 20 - - - - - - - 20 20
8 福田　宗久 CRMC - 10 - - - - - - 10 10
9 よこ山　弘之 JMRC九州無所属 8 - - - - - - - 8 8
10 乃一　智久 GRAVEL - - - - - - 6 - 6 6

ＪＭＲＣ州ジムカーナ　チャンピオンシリーズ　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位
B1 クラス

所属クラブ
3台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 4台 5台 5台 6台 6台 6台 6台 4台 ６戦
1 米田　泰章 KPLR 20 20 R 10 20 12 12 20 114 104
2 吉原　幹二 T-OM 15 12 20 20 10 15 20 10 122 102
3 小河原　佑介 T-OM 12 15 15 8 8 10 15 15 98 82
4 猪野　伸一 GRAVEL - 8 12 12 12 20 10 12 86 78
5 関岡　優季 REALIZE - - 10 15 15 8 8 - 56 56
6 星　佑治 RAPS 10 - - 6 6 6 - - 28 28
7 福田　宗久 CRMC - 10 - - - - - - 10 10
8 乃一　智久 GRAVEL - - - - - - 6 - 6 6

ＪＡＦ九州ジムカーナ選手権　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位
ＰＮ1 クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 5台 6台 7台 5台 6台 5台 5台 5台 ６戦
1 貞光　建 T-OM 20 20 12 20 - 20 20 - 112 112
2 竹下　圭 GRAVEL - 15 20 12 20 15 15 15 112 100
3 有川　弘康 T-OM 15 12 10 - 10 12 10 12 81 71
4 山家　丈夫 ZETA - - 15 15 15 - - 20 65 65
5 小犬丸　智雄 ACK 8 8 8 - 12 8 8 10 62 54
6 池口　良和 RASCAL 10 6 6 8 6 10 - - 46 46
7 山家　靖子 ZETA - - 4 10 8 - 12 8 42 42
8 亀本　浩一 T-OM 12 10 - - - - - - 22 22

ＪＭＲＣ州ジムカーナ　チャンピオンシリーズ　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位
ＰＮ1 クラス

所属クラブ
3台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 5台 6台 7台 5台 6台 5台 5台 5台 ６戦
1 貞光　建 T-OM 20 20 12 20 - 20 20 - 112 112
2 竹下　圭 GRAVEL - 15 20 12 20 15 15 15 112 100
3 有川　弘康 T-OM 15 12 10 - 10 12 10 12 81 71
4 山家　丈夫 ZETA - - 15 15 15 - - 20 65 65
5 小犬丸　智雄 ACK 8 8 8 - 12 8 8 10 62 54
6 池口　良和 RASCAL 10 6 6 8 6 10 - - 46 46
7 山家　靖子 ZETA - - 4 10 8 - 12 8 42 42
8 亀本　浩一 T-OM 12 10 - - - - - - 22 22

ＪＡＦ九州ジムカーナ選手権　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位

N1 クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 0台 0台 3台 0台 0台 0台 0台 0台
池田　孝之 KOC 不 不 20 不 不 不 不 不 20 不
小笠原　渉 KOC 成 成 15 成 成 成 成 成 15 成
中園　康太郎 ACTY 立 立 R 立 立 立 立 立 0 立

ＪＭＲＣ州ジムカーナ　チャンピオンシリーズ　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位

N1 クラス

所属クラブ
3台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 0台 0台 3台 0台 0台 0台 0台 0台
池田　孝之 KOC 不 不 20 不 不 不 不 不 20 不
小笠原　渉 KOC 成 成 15 成 成 成 成 成 15 成
中園　康太郎 ACTY 立 立 R 立 立 立 立 立 0 立



ＪＡＦ九州ジムカーナ選手権　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位
N２ クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 8台 9台 10台 8台 5台 7台 9台 7台 ６戦
1 井上　洋 RAPS 20 12 3 20 10 - 20 20 105 102
2 伊藤　篤史 KPLR 8 15 20 15 15 20 10 15 118 100
3 谷口　憲 JMRC九州無所属 - 20 12 12 20 12 15 10 101 91
4 麻生　岳幹 T-OM 15 2 8 - 12 8 6 12 63 61
5 園田　大輔 T-OM 3 4 4 10 8 15 12 6 62 55
6 別府　政治 ZETA 4 10 15 3 - 10 8 8 58 55
7 村木　和雄 EMZ-SPORT 10 3 10 6 - 6 3 4 42 39
8 坂井　朋文 T-XT 12 8 6 4 - 4 4 - 38 38
9 河崎　大輔 RTCR 6 6 2 - - - - - 14 14
10 柏　昇吾 QUCC - - - 8 - - - - 8 8
11 山本　邦彦 FUKUROU - - - - - - 2 - 2 2
12 若林　陽太郎 QUCC - - 1 - - - - - 1 1

ＪMRC九州ジムカーナ　チャンピオンシリーズ　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位

N２ クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 8台 8台 9台 7台 4台 7台 8台 6台 ６戦
1 伊藤　篤史 KPLR 8 20 20 15 20 20 12 15 130 110
2 井上　洋 RAPS 20 15 4 20 12 - 20 20 111 107
3 麻生　岳幹 T-OM 15 3 10 - 15 10 8 12 73 70
4 園田　大輔 T-OM 3 6 6 12 10 15 15 8 75 66
5 別府　政治 ZETA 4 12 15 4 - 12 10 10 67 63
6 村木　和雄 EMZ-SPORT 10 4 12 8 - 8 4 6 52 48
7 坂井　朋文 T-XT 12 10 8 6 - 6 6 - 48 48
8 河崎　大輔 RTCR 6 8 3 - - - - - 17 17
9 柏　昇吾 QUCC - - - 10 - - - - 10 10
10 山本　邦彦 FUKUROU - - - - - - 3 - 3 3
11 若林　陽太郎 QUCC - - 2 - - - - - 2 2

ＪＡＦ九州ジムカーナ選手権　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位

N３ クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 13台 10台 9台 9台 10台 10台 9台 7台 ６戦
1 松岡　洋之 JMRC九州無所属 20  20  20 15 15 20 - - 110 110
2 奥薗　圭介 KPLR 15  15  15 20 20 15  20  15 135 105
3 堂本　直史 T-XT 10  10  10 10 6 12  15  20 93 77
4 喜友名　禎 T-XT 12  12  12 12 10 10  12  12 92 72
5 松元　昭憲 R.F.Y 0  3  8 8 12 8  8  10 57 54
6 津田　嘉之 FUKUROU 8  8  6 6 2 4  6  8 48 42
7 島田　浩嗣 RTCR 0  6  4 3 4 -  10 - 27 27
8 坂本　高城 RTCR 2  4  2 - 8 6  4 - 26 26
9 富田　保博 RC熊本 6  1 - 4 1 2  3  4 21 20
10 花本　豊壽 RTCR 1  2  3 2 3 1  2  6 20 18
11 田添　健吾 RTCR 4 - - - - 3 - - 7 7
12 山家　丈夫 ZETA 3 - - - - - - - 3 3
13 山家　靖子 ZETA 0 - - - - - - - 0 -

ＪMRC九州ジムカーナ　チャンピオンシリーズ　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位

N３ クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 11台 9台 8台 8台 9台 9台 9台 7台 ６戦
1 奥薗　圭介 KPLR 20  20  20 20 20 20  20  15 155 120
2 堂本　直史 T-XT 12  12  12 12 8 15  15  20 106 86
3 喜友名　禎 T-XT 15  15  15 15 12 12  12  12 108 84
4 松元　昭憲 R.F.Y -  4  10 10  15 10 8  10 67 63
5 津田　嘉之 FUKUROU 10  10  8 8 3 6  6  8 59 50
6 島田　浩嗣 RTCR 1  8  6 4 6 -  10 - 35 35
7 坂本　高城 RTCR 3  6  3 - 10 8  4 - 34 34
8 富田　保博 RC熊本 8  2 - 6 2 3  3  4 28 26
9 花本　豊壽 RTCR 2  3  4 3 4 2  2  6 26 22
10 田添　健吾 RTCR 6 - - - - 4 - - 10 10
11 山家　丈夫 ZETA 4 - - - - - - - 4 4
12 山家　靖子 ZETA  0 - - - - - - - 0 -



ＪＡＦ九州ジムカーナ選手権　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位

N４ クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 7台 4台 9台 7台 9台 11台 8台 9台 ６戦
1 高山　敏和 T-XT 20 20 8 15 10 12 20 20 125 107
2 河村　晋一 RAPS - - 20 20 15 20 15 12 102 102
3 古川　和浩 FUKUROU 10 12 15 12 6 10 3 15 83 74
4 中村　孝 RAPS 15 - 12 10 12 0 12 8 69 69
5 濱嵜　俊博 AGGRESSIV 8 10 3 8 8 3 8 10 58 52
6 藤本　憲治 ZETA 6 15 10 - - 6 - 3 40 40
7 縄本　英男 ZETA 12 - 6 6 4 2 6 - 36 36
8 上妻　貴弘 RAPS - - - - 20 15 - - 35 35
9 大野　英昭 AGGRESSIV - - 4 4 2 4 4 6 24 24
10 別府　政徳 ZETA - - - - - 8 10 - 18 18
11 八尋　俊一 ACTY 4 - 2 - - - - - 6 6
12 多田　淳 RTCR - - - - 3 - - 2 5 5
13 尾崎　佑 JMRC九州無所属 - - - - - - - 4 4 4
14 坂田　龍雄 TECHNO - - - - - 1 - - 1 1

ＪMRC九州ジムカーナ　チャンピオンシリーズ　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位

N４ クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 7台 4台 9台 7台 9台 11台 8台 9台 ６戦
1 高山　敏和 T-XT 20 20 8 15 10 12 20 20 125 107
2 河村　晋一 RAPS - - 20 20 15 20  15  12 102 102
3 古川　和浩 FUKUROU 10 12 15 12 6 10 3 15 83 74
4 中村　孝 RAPS 15 - 12 10 12 0 12 8 69 69
5 濱嵜　俊博 AGGRESSIV 8 10 3 8 8 3 8 10 58 52
6 藤本　憲治 ZETA 6 15 10 - - 6 - 4 41 41
7 縄本　英男 ZETA 12 - 6 6 4 2 6 - 36 36
8 上妻　貴弘 RAPS - - - - 20 15 - - 35 35
9 大野　英昭 AGGRESSIV - - 4 4 2 4  4  6 24 24
10 別府　政徳 ZETA - - - - - 8  10 - 18 18
11 八尋　俊一 ACTY 4 - 2 - - - - - 6 6
12 多田　淳 RTCR - - - - 3 - -  3 6 6
13 坂田　龍雄 TECHNO - - - - - 1 - - 1 1

ＪＡＦ九州ジムカーナ選手権　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位

ＳＡ1 クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 5台 3台 3台 5台 4台 3台 4台 5台 ６戦
1 入口　学 T-OM 12 20 20 20 20 20 12 20 144 120
2 小林　寛二 REALIZE 20 15 15 10 15 12 10 8 105 87
3 松尾　裕佐 FUKUROU 15 12 12 15 12 15 - 15 96 84
4 本村　博紀 TECHNO - - - 12 10 - 20 12 54 54
5 小笠原　渉 KOC 8 - - 8 - - - - 16 16
6 合田　尚司 JMRC九州無所属 - - - - - - 15 - 15 15
7 田中　義次 RAPS 10 - - - - - - - 10 10
7 奥山　和宏 T-XT - - - - - - - 10 10 10

ＪMRC九州ジムカーナ　チャンピオンシリーズ　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位

ＳＡ1 クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 5台 3台 3台 4台 4台 3台 3台 5台 ６戦
1 入口　学 T-OM 12 20 20 20 20 20 15 20 147 120
2 小林　寛二 REALIZE 20 15 15 12 15 12 12 8 109 89
3 松尾　裕佐 FUKUROU 15 12 12 15 12 15 - 15 96 84
4 本村　博紀 TECHNO - - - - 10 - 20 12 42 42
5 小笠原　渉 KOC 8 - - 10 - - - - 18 18
6 田中　義次 RAPS 10 - - - - - - - 10 10
6 奥山　和宏 T-XT - - - - - - - 10 10 10



ＪＡＦ九州ジムカーナ選手権　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位

ＳＡ２ クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 11台 10台 13台 13台 12台 11台 13台 7台 ６戦
1 山下　友秀 ZETA 20 20 20 15 4 20 20 - 119 115
2 佐々木　裕 GRAVEL - 15 10 8 3 15 12 15 78 75
3 上田　卓史 RTCR 8 4 15 12 10 8 15 - 72 68
4 阿比留　慎一 RTCR 15 10 6 6 12 4 10 12 75 65
5 日永田　隆 RTCR 12 8 8 4 15 12 8 8 75 63
6 森　超夫 EMZ-SPORT 3 6 12 20 0 - 0 20 61 61
7 豊武　孝太郎 KPLR 6 12 4 0 8 10 1 10 51 50
8 鶴田　竜生 KPLR 4 3 1 3 20 3 6 - 40 39
9 佐藤　裕 RTCR 10 2 3 10 6 6 2 - 39 37
10 安河内　茂喜 GRAVEL - 1 2 - 0 1 - 6 10 10
11 中野　直樹 RTCR 2 - 0 1 2 2 0 - 7 7
12 原田　志保 RAPS 1 - - 0 1 0 0 4 6 6
13 菅　智資 RTCR - - 0 0 - - 4 - 4 4
14 佃　真治 JMRC九州無所属 - - - - - - 3 - 3 3
15 森川　勝博 T-XT - - 0 2 - - - - 2 2
- 有吉　正智 RTCR 0 - - - - - - - 0 -

ＪMRC九州ジムカーナ　チャンピオンシリーズ　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位
ＳＡ２ クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 11台 10台 13台 13台 12台 11台 12台 7台 ６戦
1 山下　友秀 ZETA 20 20 20 15 4 20 20 - 119 115
2 佐々木　裕 GRAVEL - 15 10 8 3 15 12 15 78 75
3 上田　卓史 RTCR 8 4 15 12 10 8 15 - 72 68
4 阿比留　慎一 RTCR 15 10 6 6 12 4 10 12 75 65
5 日永田　隆 RTCR 12 8 8 4 15 12 8 8 75 63
6 森　超夫 EMZ-SPORT 3 6 12 20 0 - 0 20 61 61
7 豊武　孝太郎 KPLR 6 12 4 0 8 10 2 10 52 50
8 鶴田　竜生 KPLR 4 3 1 3 20 3 6 - 40 39
9 佐藤　裕 RTCR 10 2 3 10 6 6 3 - 40 38
10 安河内　茂喜 GRAVEL - 1 2 - 0 1 - 6 10 10
11 中野　直樹 RTCR 2 - 0 1 2 2 1 - 8 8
12 原田　志保 RAPS 1 - - 0 1 0 0 4 6 6
13 菅　智資 RTCR - - 0 0 - - 4 - 4 4
14 森川　勝博 T-XT - - 0 2 - - - - 2 2
- 有吉　正智 RTCR 0 - - - - - - - 0 -

ＪＡＦ九州ジムカーナ選手権　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位
ＳＣ/D　 クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 0台 0台 0台 0台 0台 0台 0台 0台
不 不 不 不 不 不 不 不 0 不
成 成 成 成 成 成 成 成 0 成
立 立 立 立 立 立 立 立 0 立

ＪMRC九州ジムカーナ　チャンピオンシリーズ　成績表
ＳＲ－１ ＳＲ－２ ＳＲ－３ ＳＲ－４ ＳＲ－５ ＳＲ－６ ＳＲ－７ ＳＲ－８

順

位
ＳＣ/D　 クラス

所属クラブ
３台以上３戦以上

成立

3/4
GRAVEL

4／1
RC-大分

4/29
RC熊本

5／27
CRMC

6／24
T-OM

7／22
TOBIUME

9/2
RASCAL

10/7
RTCR

獲
得
合
計

有
効
点
数

（出走台数） 0台 0台 0台 0台 0台 0台 0台 0台
不 不 不 不 不 不 不 不 0 不
成 成 成 成 成 成 成 成 0 成
立 立 立 立 立 立 立 立 0 立


